OM8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	00 R 02-02-20	Patent and Trademark Off			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commiss		A A			
1. Name of conveying party(ie Steven S. Bachand Lee Huu Nguyen and Geoffrey R. Anders	s): l son	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ANSYS, Diagnostics, Internal Address:			
Nature of conveyance:		je r			
x ⊊ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 25200 Commercentre Drive			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
□ Other		City: Lake Forest State: CA ZIP: 92630			
Execution Date: 12-22-19	99 and 1-3-2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes: Yes:			
09, 47,787	Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ YesXX No			
Name and address of party concerning document should	to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: WALTER A. H	⊢	7. 7.1.17 (77.07)			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 x☑ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2372 S	.E. Bristol (Ste B)	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Newport Beach 02/01/2000 DNGUYEN 00000305 09477875	ate:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
01 FC:581 (40.00	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o			
Walter A. Hackle	r / Ül	1/1/100 / 1/1/100			
Name of Person Signing	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
М		quired cover sheet information to:			

į1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Steven S. Bachand Lee Huu Nguyen and Geoffrey R. Anderson all citizens of The United States of America, residing at 23767 North Shore Lane, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 18 Andalucia, Irvine, CA 92614 and 19912 Corby Ave., Lakewood 90715, respectively, have invented certain new SALIVA SAMPLING DEVICE for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States WHEREAS, ANSYS, Diagnostics, Inc., 25200 Commercentre Drive, Lake Forest, CA 92630 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the said improvements and the said application: SALIVA SAMPLING DEVICE	WHEREA	S, WE, Steven S.	Bachand	Lee,	Huu Nguyen	,
America, residing at 23767 North Shore Lane, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 18 Andalucia, Irvine, CA 92614 and 19912 Corby Ave., Lakewood 90715, and useful improvements in SALIVA SAMPLING DEVICE for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States WHEREAS, ANSYS, Diagnostics, Inc., 25200 Commercentre Drive, Lake Forest, CA 92630 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the said improvements and the said application:	and Geoffre	ey R. Anderson	a11	citizens of	The United	States of
90715, and useful improvements in SALIVA SAMPLING DEVICE for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States WHEREAS, ANSYS, Diagnostics, Inc., 25200 Commercentre Drive, Lake Forest, CA 92630 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the said improvements and the said application:	America, re	siding at 23767	North Shor	e Lane, Lagi	ına Niguel, C	CA 92677 ,
and useful improvements in SALIVA SAMPLING DEVICE for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States WHEREAS, ANSYS, Diagnostics, Inc., 25200 Commercentre Drive, Lake Forest, CA 92630 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the said improvements and the said application:						
for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States WHEREAS, ANSYS, Diagnostics, Inc., 25200 Commercentre Drive, Lake Forest, CA 92630 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the said improvements and the said application:	90715,		respectiv	zely, have i	nvented cert	ain new
Letters Patent of the United States WHEREAS, ANSYS, Diagnostics, Inc., 25200 Commercentre Drive, Lake Forest, CA 92630 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the said improvements and the said application:	and useful	improvements in	SALIVA SA	MPLING DEVI	E	
WHEREAS, ANSYS, Diagnostics, Inc., 25200 Commercentre Drive, Lake Forest, CA 92630 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the said improvements and the said application:		fo	r which we	have execut	ed an applic	ation for
Lake Forest, CA 92630 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the said improvements and the said application:	Letters Pat	ent of the Unite	d States			
said improvements and the said application:			ostics, Inc	., 25200 Con	mercentre Dr	rive,
said improvements and the said application:						
said improvements and the said application:				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		*
	is desirous said improv	rements and the s	aid applica	ght, title ation:	and interest	in the

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby severally and jointly, sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ANSYS, Diagnostics, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our respective rights, titles and interests, and the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissionr of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ANSYS, Diagnostics, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 010510 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 01/05/2000

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ANSYS, Diagnostics, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ANSYS, Diagnostics, Inc.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this____

day of December 22, 1999.	-4
State of California Steven S. Bachar	nd
County of Orange)	hafana ma a Wat
On this 22 re day of December ,1999 Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, posteron 5. Bachand known to me to be	ersonally appeared that
name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument the same to be his free act and deed.	t, and acknowledged
SEAL SCHRISTINE FLOURINGY Commission # 1211164 Natury Public - California Christine Flouring	ournoy
Orange County My Comm. Express Ares 19, 2003	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and day of January 300, 19 2000	nd seal this
State of CAlifornia Lee Huu Nouven	
County of Orange 197000	hefore me a Notary
On this 3 day of James 192000 Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, pe known to me to be	rsonally appeared
name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument	
the same toobs his francest and deed.	
SEAL Commission # 1217164 Notary Public - Commission # 1217164 Notary Public - Commission # 1217164	during
Orange County My Comra. Emilias Mar 17, 2003	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand an	d seal this
lay of December 22, 1999. Aufrey R. Mude	won
State of California) Geoffrey R. Anders	
County of Orange) On this 220d day of Docembee, 1999 Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, pe	before me a Netsern
Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, pe	_, before me a Notary rsonally appeared
Geoffrey R. Anderson known to me to be name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument	the person of that
the hard from out and dood	
SEAL Chistine F.	loundy
	<i>.</i>
CHRISTINE FLOURNCY Commission # 1211164	,
Noticity Public - Culifornia Comange County Alt Comange Primary Notice (1977)	ť

PATENT REEL: 010510 FRAME: 0193